

ÖITEM NO.27

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9676/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2017
in SBCFA No. 362/1999 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR SRI GOPIJAN BALLABHJI MANDIR

CHOWKRI SARHAD THROUGH LR OF TRUSTEE

AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Mandwani, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Bhanot, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER