

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9676/2017

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR SRI GOPIJAN BALLABHJI MANDIR CHOWKRI SARHAD THROUGH LR OF
TRUSTEE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(SERVICE NOT COMPLETE IN R/O BOTH THE RESPONDENTS.)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
for service of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Notice
thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered
appearance.

List again on 9.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar