

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9676/2017

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR SRI GOPIJAN BALLABHJI MANDIR
CHOWKRI SARHAD THROUGH LR OF TRUSTEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to dispute the position as set out in the Office Report dated 19.04.2018 recording that while spare copies are filed, no fresh address of unserved respondent No. 1 was provided.

Learned counsel to contact the Registry.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)