

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9676/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2017 in SBCFA No. 362/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAKUR SRI GOPIJAN BALLABHJI MANDIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 83043/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 83042/2018 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 09-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.  
Mr. Pravez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though service is complete on the respondents, no one appears. We consider that, in the interest of justice, the petitioner be made to pay Rs. 50,000/- per month as interim *mesne* profits.

The High Court will endeavour to take the first appeal and decide it within a period of one month from today.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

Pending application stands disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER